SIMADYN D
Digital Control System
Communication module  CS41
User Manual
Edition 05.95 DK-Nr. 237442
User Manual, Communication module  CS41
Edition Edition status
1 Communication module  CS41 05.90

It is especially important that the warning information in all of the relevant
Operating Instructions are strictly observed.
Order designation
Siemens AG   Dk-Nr. 237442 Edition 05.95 3
SIMADYN D   Hardware   User Manual
1. Order designation
6DD 1660-0AK0 CS41 communikation module
Serial interface:
- 4 × RS485 Full duplex (X5, 6, 7, 8)
- or  2 × RS485 Full duplex (X5, 6)
and   1 × RS485 Half duplex (X8)
and   1 × TTY (X7)
- or 2 × RS485 Half duplex (X6, 8)
and  2 × TTY (X5, 7)
Memory expansion:
2 × 32 kB RAM 120 ns
2 ×   2 kB DP-RAM   70 ns
2 × 64 kB EPROM 100 ns
for software from release 3.0 onwards
2. Function description
The CS41 communication module is used in the SIMADYN D system for fast data transfer between
SIMADYN D and digital AC and DC converters, e.g. SIMOREG K and SIMOVERT or ET 100 (refer to
Appendix 8.1).
The module is addressed by SIMADYN D (processor module PM12/16) via the local bus (L bus) of
the system using a programmable address decoder (PAD).
It has two 16-bit processor V25 (70320) with external de-multiplexed 20-bit address and 8-bit data
bus. The system clock is 8 Mhz.
Data transfer to the L bus is realized using 2 dual port RAMs (DP-RAM), each with 2 kbyte memory.
The read and write cycles to the L bus are organized wordwise, and the internal accesses from the
V25 processor to the dual port RAMs, bytewise.
Access control on booth sides is realized using a hardware arbitration logic.
Each of the two processor has a 64-kbyte EPROM as program memory and 32 kbyte buffered SRAM
as working memory.
The processor have 2, independent serial interfaces, which are fed to the 15-pin sub-D plug
connectors X5-X8 via the corresponding transmit and receiver module, and which establish the
connection to the digital AC and DC drive converters from the SIMOREG K and SIMOVERT series,
or to the distributed ET100 I/Os.
Function description
4 Edition 05.95 Siemens AG   Dk-Nr. 237442
SIMADYN D   Hardware   User Manual
The RS 485 interfaces at the plug connectors are electrically isolated from the electronics (but not
between each other!)
1. Interface µP X channel 0 at front connector X5
RS485 full duplex interface with 117 kbaud
Telegram: DUST 6 (point-to-point or point-to-multipoint)
20mA TTY-interface with connector identification
Diagnostics using PG 675/685 (1200 baud)
2. Interface µP X channel 1 at front connector X6
RS485 full duplex interface with 117 kbaud
Telegram: DUST 6 (point-to-point or point-to-multipoint)
RS485 half duplex interface with connector identification
Telegram: for ET 100
3. Interface µP Y channel 0 at front connector X7
RS485 full duplex interface with 117 kbaud
Telegram: DUST 6 (point-to-point or point-to-multipoint)
20mA TTY-interface with connector identification
Diagnostics using PG 675/685 (1200 baud)
4. Interface µP Y channel 1 at front connector X8
RS485 full duplex interface with 117 kbaud
Telegram: DUST 6 (point-to-point or point-to-multipoint)
RS485 half duplex interface with connector identification
Telegram: for ET 100
The diagnostic interfaces at plug connectors X5 and X7 are only available in conjunction with
DUST 6.
Function description
Siemens AG   Dk-Nr. 237442 Edition 05.95 5
SIMADYN D   Hardware   User Manual
Telegram cycle time